

State of Colorado
Oil and Gas Conservation Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109



Document Number:
401637571
Date Received:
05/11/2018

FIR RESOLUTION FORM

Overall Status: CAC

CA Summary:

4 of 4 CAs from the FIR responded to on this Form

4 CA Completed
0 Factual Review Request

OPERATOR INFORMATION

OGCC Operator Number: 17320
Name of Operator: CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER
Address: 8500 PENA BLVD RM 9870
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80249

Contact Name and Telephone:
Name:
Phone: () Fax: ()
Email:

Additional Operator Contact:

Contact Name	Phone	Email
<u>Precup, Jim</u>		<u>james.precup@state.co.us</u>
<u>Branting, Julie</u>		<u>petropro@comcast.net</u>
<u>Alonzo, Francisco</u>		<u>francisco.alonzo@flydenver.com</u>

COGCC INSPECTION SUMMARY:

FIR Document Number: 691400288
Inspection Date: 05/04/2018 FIR Submit Date: 05/04/2018 FIR Status:

Inspected Operator Information:

Company Name: CITY & COUNTY OF DENVER Company Number: 17320
Address: 8500 PENA BLVD RM 9870
City: DENVER State: CO Zip: 80249

LOCATION - Location ID: 319839

Location Name: CHAMPLIN 117 AMOCO C-62S66W Number: 1SESE County: ADAMS
Qtrqtr: SESE Sec: 1 Twp: 2S Range: 66W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.902170 Longitude: -104.718970

FACILITY - API Number: 05-001-00 Facility ID: 269108

Facility Name: CHAMPLIN 117 AMOCO C Number: 6
Qtrqtr: SESE Sec: 1 Twp: 2S Range: 66W Meridian: 6
Latitude: 39.902170 Longitude: -104.718970

CORRECTIVE ACTIONS:

1 CA# 116216

Corrective Action: Install sign to comply with Rule 210.d. Date: 06/07/2018

Response: CA COMPLETED Date of Completion: 05/11/2018

The produced water signage was shown in the pictures attached to the inspection. See attached photos with comments.

Operator
Comment:

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

2 CA# 116217

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f .

Date: 08/07/2018

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 05/11/2018

Operator
Comment:

The 8 inch riser is not owned by The City of Denver, it is part of an abandoned line that The City has requested that Anadarko/Kerr-McGee to remove this one and one north of the battery for over 6 months with no response. It is documented on maps of the Platte Valley system that The City has. See comments on attached pictures.

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

3 CA# 116218

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f .

Date: 06/07/2018

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 06/11/2018

Operator
Comment:

We are working with our roustabout company on the 500 BBL bolted tank not currently in use. It will be completed in the next two weeks and we will submit this form when done.

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

4 CA# 116219

Corrective Action: Comply with Rule 603.f .

Date: 05/08/2018

Response: CA COMPLETED

Date of Completion: 05/11/2018

Operator
Comment:

The riser on the well location is in use, Denver uses the riser that is tied into the flowline to hot oil the line as well as pressure test per the COGCC regulations. See comments on the attached pictures.

COGCC Decision:

COGCC
Representative:

OPERATOR COMMENT AND SUBMITTAL

Comment: We will continue to request removal of risers on this section by Anadarko. The 500 BLL tank is set to be removed in the next few weeks.

I hereby certify that the statements made in this form are, to the best of my knowledge, true, correct, and complete.

Print Name: Julie Branting

Signed: _____

Title: Agent

Date: 5/11/2018 1:14:17 PM

ATTACHMENT LIST

View Attachments in Imaged Documents on COGCC website (<http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/>) - Search by Document Number.

<u>Document Number</u>	<u>Description</u>
401637572	inspection pictures with comments

Total Attach: 1 Files